1000003468

(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
(Dunis and Entitle Manna)		
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
. (Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Columbia Copies		
<u> </u>		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
L. SELLERS		
JAN 17 2008		

Office Use Only

EXAMINER



400114775164

01/16/08--01028--010 **60.00

2008 JAN 16 PH 2: 2 SECRETARY OF STAT

FILED

MOYLE, FLANIGAN, KATZ, BRETON, WHITE & KRASKER, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

Office Delivery: 625 North Flagler Drive - 9th Floor West Palm Beach, Florida 33401-4025 Telephone: (561) 659-7500 Facsimile: (561) 659-1789

JOHN F. FLANIGAN

Direct Line: (561) 822-0305 E-mail: jflanigan@moylelaw.com Tallahassee Office (850) 681-3828 Wellington Office (561) 227-1560

January 15, 2008

VIA FEDEX STANDARD DELIVERY #7918-3241-2819

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Dissolution of LIBERTY INTERNATIONAL TALLAHASSEE I LLC,

a Florida limited liability company; Document Number L06000053668.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Re:

Enclosed for filing purposes please find two (2) fully executed original counterparts of "Articles of Dissolution for a Limited Liability Company" for the referenced entity. Also included is this firm's check #035922 in the amount of \$60.00 as payment for the services of Filing, Certificate of Status and Certified Copy.

Please return all dissolution documentation to the undersigned at the West Palm Beach address on this letterhead.

Do not hesitate to contact this office if you have any questions.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Shirley Cantrell,

Assistant to John F. Flanigan

/sc

Enclosures

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations
SUBJECT: LIBERTY INTERNATIONAL TALLAHASSEE I LLC
(Name of Limited Liability Company)
The enclosed Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
John F. Flanigan, Esq.
(Name of Person)
Moyle, Flanigan, Katz, Breton, White & Krasker, P.A.
(Firm/Company)
625 N. Flagler Drive, 9th Floor
(Address)
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(City/State and Zip Code)
For further information concerning this matter, please call:
John F. Flanigan, Esq. at 561 822-0305
(Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
\$25 00 Filing Fee & \$55 00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certificate of Status & Certificate Of S

MAILING ADDRESS:

TO:

Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on May 24, 20 L06000053668	06 a	nd assigned document numbe
3. The date the dissolution was approved: January 8, 20	08	
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liabil 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608.441 on back cover lette The written consent of the sole Member (ity co:πpany's dissol r).	
CHECK ONE:		
All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited li	ability company hav	e been paid or discharged.
OR- Adequate provision has been made for the debts, ob	ligations and liabiliti	es pursuant to s. 608.4421.
. All remaining property and assets have been distributed amo rights and interests.	ng its members in ac	cordance with their respective
CHECK ONE:		
There are no suits pending against the company in a	ny court.	
OR-		order or decree which may be
-OR-		order or decree which may be
-OR- Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction entered against it in any pending suit.	on of any judgment,	
-OR- Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction entered against it in any pending suit.	on of any judgment,	
-OR- Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction entered against it in any pending suit.	on of any judgment,	ary to approve the dissolution
-OR- Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction entered against it in any pending suit.	on of any judgment, ship interests necess	ary to approve the dissolution
-OR- Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction entered against it in any pending suit.	on of any judgment, ship interests necess	ary to approve the dissolution
Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction entered against it in any pending suit.	on of any judgment, ship interests necess	ary to approve the dissolution inted Name ACHMAN
Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction entered against it in any pending suit.	on of any judgment, ship interests necess	ary to approve the dissolution inted Name ACHMAN
Adequate provision has been made for the satisfaction entered against it in any pending suit.	on of any judgment, ship interests necess	ary to approve the dissolution rinted Name ACHMAN TALLAR AH
OR-	on of any judgment, ship interests necess Property S. L.	ary to approve the dissolution inted Name ACHMAN

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION FOR A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

 The name of a limited liability company is LIBERTY INTERNATIONAL TALLA 	HASSEE I LLC			
2. The Articles of Organization were filed on May L06000053668	24, 2006 and assigned document number			
3. The date the dissolution was approved: Januar	у 8, 2008			
4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 608.441, Florida Statutes, (copy 608 441 on back cover letter). The written consent of the sole Member of the Company				
5. CHECK ONE;	<u> </u>			
OR- Adequate provision has been made for the	e limited liability company have been paid or discharged. e debts, obligations and liabilities pursuant to s. 608.4421. buted among its members in accordance with their respective			
rights and interests. 7. CHECK ONE:	·			
There are no suits pending against the cor	npany in any court. e satisfaction of any judgment, order or decree which may be			
Signatures of the members having the same percentage of	of membership interests necessary to approve the dissolution:			
Signature 0	Printed Name			
Jany H. Jachum	GARY S. LACHMAN			
<u> </u>				
				

FILING FEE: \$25.00